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CITY OF HOBBS EMPLOYEE* BENEFITS 

***See Public Employees Retirement Association Member Handbook for details.   Varies on years of City Service * Regular City Employee 

 
 BENEFITS 

 
TO WHOM 

 
EMPLOYEE 

PAYS 

 
CITY 
PAYS

 
Annual Performance Merit Increase/Review All Employees 

 
None Varies 

 
Bereavement Leave 
(up to five days total per year) 

All Employees 
 

None Yes 

 
Deferred Compensation Plan (Section 457B) All Employees 

 
Voluntary Deduction None 

 
Direct Deposit All Employees 

 
None Yes 

 
 
 
 
Group Health Insurance: 
(SUREST administered by UHC) 
 
Annual salary equal to or greater than $70,000 – City 
pays 85% and Employee pays 15% 
 
 
Annual salary less than $70,000 – City pays 90% and 
employee pays 10% 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Employee                      
Employee + one            
Family  
                 
Employee                      
Employee + one            
Family                  
 
  

 
 
 
 

Biweekly 
Premium 

 
 

$ 113.53 
$ 215.40 
$ 328.93 

 
$  75.69 

$  143.60 
$  219.29 

 
 

 
 
 

Biweekly 
Premium 

 
 

$ 643.35 
$ 1220.58 
$ 1863.94 

 
$ 681.20 

$ 1292.38 
$ 1973.58 

 

 

 
Ameritas Dental    
Annual Salary equal to or greater than $30,000 
 
Annual Salary less than $30,000 

Employee                      
Employee + one            
Family                  
 
Employee                    
Employee + one            
Family         

$ 2.00 
$ 4.03 
$ 8.59 

 
$ 1.17 
$ 2.35 
$ 5.01 

          $  6.34 
$  12.77 
$  27.19 

 
          $  7.17 

$  14.45 
$  30.77 

VSP  (Optional Vision Plan): 2 plans 
Employee 
Employee + one 
Family 

$  4.88     $ 5.28 
$  7.08     $ 7.66 

$  12.68     $ 13.72     
None 

 
Flexible Savings Account All Employees 

 
Voluntary Deduction None 

 
Jury Duty Leave All Employees 

 
None Yes 

 
Life Insurance    ($20,000) All Employees 

 
None Yes 

 
Supplemental Life All Employees 

 
Varies/Voluntary None 

 
Short Term Disability All Employees 

 
None Yes 

 
 
Long Term Disability 

 
All Employees 

 
 

Varies/Voluntary 
 

None 

 
Military Leave All Employees  

 
None Yes 

 
Critical Illness All Employees 

 
Voluntary Deduction None 

 
 
Accident All Employees 

 
Voluntary Deduction None 

 
Hospital Indemnity All employees Voluntary Deduction None 

 
Paid Holidays (12 Days) All Employees  

 
None Yes 

 
Pre-Tax Premium (Section 125) All Employees  

 
None None 

 
Workers Compensation All Employees  

 
None Yes 

 
Retirement Benefits: 
 
Public Safety - 25-year retirement*** 
 
Regular Employees – Rule of 85 or 65 with 5 years of 
service*** 

 
Regular Non-Union - >$20,000 
Regular Non-Union - <$20,000 
Police Non-Union 
Police Union 
Fire Non-Union 
Fire Union 

 
7.15% 
5.15% 

9.675% 
9.675% 
10.20% 
10.20% 

 
14.3% 
14.3% 

28.275% 
28.275% 

30.4% 
30.4% 

 
Paid Time Off (PTO) 
  

Regular    12.00 hrs/mo.** 
Fire           17.04 hrs/mo.** 

 
None Yes 


