CITY OF HOBBS EMPLOYEE* BENEFITS

BENEFITS	то wном	EMPLOYEE PAYS	CITY PAYS
Annual Performance Merit Increase/Review	All Employees	None	Varies
Bereavement Leave (up to five days total per year)	All Employees	None	Yes
Deferred Compensation Plan (Section 457B)	All Employees	Voluntary Deduction	None
Direct Deposit	All Employees	None	Yes
Group Health Insurance: (SUREST administered by UHC)	Employee	Biweekly Premium \$ 113.53	Biweekly Premium \$ 643.35
Annual salary equal to or greater than \$70,000 – City pays 85% and Employee pays 15%	Employee + one Family	\$ 215.40 \$ 328.93	\$ 1220.58 \$ 1863.94
Annual salary less than \$70,000 – City pays 90% and employee pays 10%	Employee Employee + one Family	\$ 75.69 \$ 143.60 \$ 219.29	\$ 681.20 \$ 1292.38 \$ 1973.58
Ameritas Dental Annual Salary equal to or greater than \$30,000	Employee Employee + one Family	\$ 2.00 \$ 4.03 \$ 8.59	\$ 6.34 \$ 12.77 \$ 27.19
Annual Salary less than \$30,000	Employee Employee + one Family	\$ 1.17 \$ 2.35 \$ 5.01	\$ 7.17 \$ 14.45 \$ 30.77
VSP (Optional Vision Plan): 2 plans	Employee Employee + one Family	\$ 4.88 \$ 5.28 \$ 7.08 \$ 7.66 \$ 12.68 \$ 13.72	None
Flexible Savings Account	All Employees	Voluntary Deduction	None
Jury Duty Leave	All Employees	None	Yes
Life Insurance (\$20,000)	All Employees	None	Yes
Supplemental Life	All Employees	Varies/Voluntary	None
Short Term Disability	All Employees	None	Yes
Long Term Disability	All Employees	Varies/Voluntary	None
Military Leave	All Employees	None	Yes
Critical Illness	All Employees	Voluntary Deduction	None
Accident	All Employees	Voluntary Deduction	None
Hospital Indemnity	All employees	Voluntary Deduction	None
Paid Holidays (12 Days)	All Employees	None	Yes
Pre-Tax Premium (Section 125)	All Employees	None	None
Workers Compensation	All Employees	None	Yes
Retirement Benefits: Public Safety - 25-year retirement*** Regular Employees – Rule of 85 or 65 with 5 years of service***	Regular Non-Union - >\$20,000 Regular Non-Union - <\$20,000 Police Non-Union Police Union Fire Non-Union Fire Union	7.15% 5.15% 9.675% 9.675% 10.20% 10.20%	14.3% 14.3% 28.275% 28.275% 30.4% 30.4%
Paid Time Off (PTO)	Regular 12.00 hrs/mo.** Fire 17.04 hrs/mo.**	None	Yes

^{***}See Public Employees Retirement Association Member Handbook for details. Varies on years of City Service * Regular City Employee